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" Gommunity BBQ o

Dance and Silent Auction to Follov
Featuring Jimmy Dee & the Fabulous Destinations
and Moose Ranch BBQ
Saturday, December 2, 2023
Lowell Coleman VFW Post 1133 - 824 Main St.
Doors Open at 5:00 pm
Dinner at 6:30 pm
For tickets, contact any Elks Member or

§lwet‘ Cr

s N /%8 When: Aug. il .
) ACK'?-'SCHOOLB ASH g 7 _ Sponsored by the City of Goodland

Join us as we celebrate the last xfavs of summer!
-We have events for all ages-

Date: Friday, August 11th, 2023
Location: Steever Park

It’s time to let your dog in on a little summertime fun!

Mini Tykes Triathlon (Ages K-6th Grade)
$10.00 per entry
- Pre-Register online at www.goodlandgac com

Admission: $5 per dog

GAC JR/HS CO-ED Sand Volleyball Tournament
$60.00 per teamy $10.00 per player
Registration Deadline: August Bth, 2022 at 8:00 pm

gister online at

= All proceeds go to the Northwest
Kansas Animal Shelter

GHS Boys Basketball Corn Hole Tournament Fundraiser
$40.00 per team
Pre-register by emalling Coach Doll at mike doli@usd352.0rg

Season Passes not valid

GAA Pie Throwing Contest Fundraiser
$1.00 per Pie

= City dogs: Must have current 2023 City tags

ey Country dogs: Must have current rabies certificate
8:30 am- Mini Tykes Triathlon Registration Opens.

JRIHS CO-ED Sand Valleyball Team Check-in PLEASE- No aggressive dogs or female dogs in heat

*NOTE*- Leash laws apply

9:00 am- Mini Tykes Triathlon Starts

. 15t Healf';istﬁﬁdesb?;;am i -

+ 2nd Heat: 2nd- 3rd Grade @ 9:30 am \ /

+ 3rd Heat: 4th-6th Grade & 10:00 am -~ P

Evening Activiies: =

5,00 pm It shall be unlawful for any owner, agent, lessee, tenant, or
GHS- BB Corn Hole Tournament Registration Opens P \ X .

GAA Pie Throwing Fundraiser b ' any other person occupying or having charge or control of

5:30 pm o 7:00 pm.City of Goodland Community B3Q friendl any premises to permit weeds to remain upon said premises

T reminder... . .

600 pm : . or any other area between the property lines of said property
GHS- BB Corn Hole T t Begi . . . .
s and centerline of any adjacent street or alley, including but

6100 i to.6:00 pir Bark Blay-Simner Concert not specifically limited to sidewalks, streets, alleys, easements, right-of-ways

Featuring: David Lawerence & the Spoonful

@ b (o

and any other areas, public or private.




HOME-OWNED CARNIVAL OPEN ON MIDWAY

= B

Ticket Price: $0.50 Per Ticket

Wristband Prices: $10.00 All Rides, $5.00 Kiddie Rides
PRE-FAIR WEEK

Saturday, July 22nd, 8:30 am - Dog Show (Ag Building)
Tuesday, July 25th, 6:00 pm - Style Revue (Sherman Theatre)
Friday, July 28th 9:00 am - Horse Show (Horse Arena)
Friday, July 28th 12:00 pm - RV Park - Open

SATURDAY, JULY 29TH

8:00 am
4:00 pm
5:00 pm

6:30 pm

7:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 pm
1:00 pm

Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up

Parade Line-up

NWKS Fair Parade (Main St)

Sponsored by: Sherman Co. 4-H Ambassadors
Peterson Brothers (Midway)

Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
Development and Sherman Co. Farm Bureau
Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband)
Modified Tractor Pull (Grandstands)

Adult: $15.00

Children (12 & Under): $10.00

Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]

Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

SUNDAY, JULY 30TH

12:00 pm
5:00 pm

Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up
Fairgrounds - Closed

MONDAY, JULY 31ST

8:00 am

10:00 am
12:00 pm
2:00 pm

4:00 pm
5:30 pm

6:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 pm
11:00 pm

4-H Foods, Arts & Crafts, Clothing &

Fiber Arts, Cloverbud Judging

4-H Foods Sale

4-H Life Skills Judging

4-H Crops & Garden, Floriculture, Forestry,
STEM Judging

4-H Photography, Woodworking, Energy
Management Judging

4-H Booths, Project Poster, Shooting Sports,
Geology, Entomology, Wildlife Judging
Open Class Entry Check-in - Open

Free BBQ (Ag Building Park)

Sponsored by: Simplot

Open Class Entry Check-in - Closed

Open Class Judging

Kids Pedal Tractor Pull - Registration [Ages 4-12]
Free Pony Rides (Horse Arena)

Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Farm Bureau
Kids Pedal Tractor Pull (Grandstands)
Sponsored by: Pathway Ag

Carnival - Open [Tickets]

Veagan Shark Band (Midway)

Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
Development

Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]

Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

A~
All Times Shown are Mountain Time | www.nwksfair.com | www.facebook.com/NWKSFair

s BUCKETS, BOOTS AND BLUE RIBBONS

TUESDAY, AUGUST 1ST
7:30 am

8:00 am
10:00 am
1:00 pm

3:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 pm
1:00 pm

All Animals Stalled Including Rabbits & Poultry
Scale Available to Check Weight
Official Livestock Weigh-in - Open
Official Livestock Weigh-in - Closed
Sheep Show

Goat Show

Howdy Rowdy Fun Night - Registration
Howdy Rowdy Fun Night (Horse Arena)
Carnival - Open [Tickets]

West Rock Band (Midway)

Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
Development

Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides)
Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 2ND

8:00 am
3:00 pm
4:00 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 pm
11:00 pm

Swine Show

Poultry Judging (Poultry & Rabbit Barn)
Poultry Showmanship (Show Ring)
Rabbit Showmanship (Show Ring)
Rabbit Show (Show Ring)

Ranch Rodeo (Horse Arena)

Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
Blue Canyon Boys Band (Midway)
Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
Development

Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides)
Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

THURSDAY, AUGUST 3RD

9:00 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 pm
11:00 pm

Beef Show

Round Robin Showmanship - Exhibitors Report
Round Robin Showmanship (Show Ring)
Carnival - Open [Tickets])

Music by SilverFox DJ's (Midway)

Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
Development

Goodland Kiwanis Demolition Derby (Grandstands)

Adult: $10.00

Children (12 & Under): $5.00

Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games])

FRIDAY, AUGUST 4TH

8:30 am
9:00 am
5:00 pm

5:30 pm
6:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:30 pm

10:00 pm
1:00 pm

Livestock Judging - Registration
Livestock Judging

4-H Appreciation BBQ (Show Ring)
Sponsored by: Sherman Co. 4-H Council
Livestock Barns - Closed for Sale

4-H Livestock Sale (Show Ring)
Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband)]
Straight Shooters Band (Midway)
Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
Development

Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides)
Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games])

SATURDAY, AUGUST 5TH

7:30 am
9:00 am
1:00 pm

4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Open
4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Closed
Tri-State Royal Champion of Champions




