City of Goodland

PO Box 59 204 W. 11th St. 785-890-4500

www.goodlandks.gov



August 2023 Newsletter

Kansas Begins Here!

RUNWAY REVELRY FLY-IN

Aviation Celebration

SATURDAY, AUGUST 19TH, 2023 7:00 AM-1:00 PM (MST) **GOODLAND MUNICIPAL AIRPORT**

Join us for a celebration at Renner Field-Goodland Municipal Airport. Enjoy a fun-filled day of aviation, learning, exploring, and community. Allow your youthful spirit to soar through the skies! *Butterfly Aviation will offer \$0.15 off/gallon of fuel for aircraft attendees.*

7-9 AM Free Pancake Breakfast for the first 500 people



























BACK-2-SCHOOLBASH

Date: Friday, August 11th, 2023





Main Street Crawl

When: Aug. 11th 6p.m.-7:30p.m.

Details: 1200-1300 block of Main St. Businesses will be staying open late or have booths set up to greet people and pass out freebies!



Community BBQ

Please join us at Steever Park

August 11th 5:30-7:00 pm

Free hotdog or hamburger meal!

Everyone is welcome!

Save the Date

Elks Annual

Christmas Dinner

Dance and Silent Auction to Follov

Featuring Jimmy Dee & the Fabulous Destinations

and Moose Ranch BBQ

Saturday, December 2, 2023

Lowell Coleman VFW Post 1133 - 824 Main St.

Doors Open at 5:00 pm

Dinner at 6:30 pm

For tickets, contact any Elks Member or call 785-890-6251 Bring everyone along for a fun night out!

Sponsored by the City of Goodland

It's time to let your dog in on a little summertime fun!

Annual Pooch Plunge

When: Steever Water Park

When: Sunday August 20th 2-4 PM

Admission: \$5 per dog

All proceeds go to the Northwest Kansas Animal Shelter

Season Passes not valid

City dogs: Must have current 2023 City tags

Country dogs: Must have current rabies certificate

PLEASE- No aggressive dogs or female dogs in heat

NOTE- Leash laws apply



\$10.00 per entry

GAC JR/HS CO-ED Sand Volleyball Tournament \$60.00 per team/ \$10.00 per player Registration Deadline: August 8th, 2022 at 8:00 pm - Pre-Register online at www.goodlandgac.com

GHS Boys Basketball Corn Hole Tournament Fundraiser

\$40.00 per team

GAA Pie Throwing Contest Fundraiser

8:30 am- Mini Tykes Triathlon Registration Opens JR/HS CO-ED Sand Volleyball Team Check-in

9:00 am- Mini Tykes Triathlon Starts

- 1st Heat: K-1st Grade @ 9:00 am
- 2nd Heat: 2nd- 3rd Grade @ 9:30 am
 3rd Heat: 4th-6th Grade @ 10:00 am

Evening Activities:

GHS- BB Corn Hole Tournament Registration Opens GAA Pie Throwing Fundraiser

5:30 pm to 7:00 pm-City of Goodland Community BBO

GHS- BB Corn Hole Tournament Begins SCCF Bounce Houses Open

6:00 pm to 8:00 pm; Park n' Play Summer Concert Featuring: David Lawerence & the Spoonful











It shall be unlawful for any owner, agent, lessee, tenant, or any other person occupying or having charge or control of any premises to permit weeds to remain upon said premises or any other area between the property lines of said property and centerline of any adjacent street or alley, including but

not specifically limited to sidewalks, streets, alleys, easements, right-of-ways and any other areas, public or private.

BUCKETS, BOOTS AND BLUE RIBBONS

SHERMAN CO. FAIRGROUNDS - GOODLAND, KANSAS

HOME-OWNED CARNIVAL OPEN ON MIDWAY

Ticket Price: \$0.50 Per Ticket Wristband Prices: \$10.00 All Rides, \$5.00 Kiddie Rides

PRE-FAIR WEEK

Saturday, July 22nd, 8:30 am - Dog Show (Ag Building) Tuesday, July 25th, 6:00 pm - Style Revue (Sherman Theatre) Friday, July 28th 9:00 am - Horse Show (Horse Arena) Friday, July 28th 12:00 pm - RV Park - Open

SATURDAY, JULY 29TH

8:00 am	Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up
4:00 pm	Parade Line-up
5:00 pm	NWKS Fair Parade (Main St.)
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. 4-H Ambassadors
6:30 pm	Peterson Brothers (Midway)
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
	Development and Sherman Co. Farm Bureau
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
7:30 pm	Modified Tractor Pull (Grandstands)
	Adult: \$15.00
	Children (12 & Under): \$10.00
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]
SUNDAY	, JULY 30TH

12:00 pm	Fairgrounds - Open for Set-up	p
5:00 pm	Fairgrounds - Closed	

MONDA	Y, JULY 31ST
8:00 am	4-H Foods, Arts & Crafts, Clothing & Fiber Arts, Cloverbud Judging 4-H Foods Sale 4-H Life Skills Judging
10:00 am	4-H Crops & Garden, Floriculture, Forestry, STEM Judging
12:00 pm	4-H Photography, Woodworking, Energy Management Judging
2:00 pm	4-H Booths, Project Poster, Shooting Sports, Geology, Entomology, Wildlife Judging
4:00 pm	Open Class Entry Check-in - Open
5:30 pm	Free BBQ (Ag Building Park) Sponsored by Simplot
6:00 pm	Open Class Entry Check-in - Closed Open Class Judging Kids Pedal Tractor Pull - Registration [Ages 4-12]
	Free Pony Rides (Horse Arena)
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Farm Bureau
6:30 pm	Kids Pedal Tractor Pull (Grandstands) Sponsored by Pathway Ag
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]
7:30 pm	Veagan Shark Band (Midway) Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community Development
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]



TUESDAY, AUGUST 1ST

7:30 am	All Animals Stalled Including Rabbits & Poultry
	Scale Available to Check Weight
8:00 am	Official Livestock Weigh-in - Open
10:00 am	Official Livestock Weigh-in - Closed
1:00 pm	Sheep Show
3:00 pm	Goat Show
6:00 pm	Howdy Rowdy Fun Night - Registration
6:30 pm	Howdy Rowdy Fun Night (Horse Arena)
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]
7:30 pm	West Rock Band (Midway)
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
	Development
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]
WEDNE	SDAY AUGUST 2ND

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 2ND

8:00 am	Swine Show
3:00 pm	Poultry Judging (Poultry & Rabbit Barn)
4:00 pm	Poultry Showmanship (Show Ring)
	Rabbit Showmanship (Show Ring)
	Rabbit Show (Show Ring)
6:30 pm	Ranch Rodeo (Horse Arena)
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]
7:30 pm	Blue Canyon Boys Band (Midway)
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
	Development
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 nm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

THURSDAY, AUGUST 3RD

9:00 am	Beef Show
1:00 pm	Round Robin Showmanship - Exhibitors Report
1:30 pm	Round Robin Showmanship (Show Ring)
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets]
7:30 pm	Music by SilverFox DJ's (Midway)
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community
	Development
	Goodland Kiwanis Demolition Derby (Grandstands) Adult: \$10.00
	Children (12 & Under): \$5.00
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]

FRIDAY,	AUGUST 4TH	
8:30 am	Livestock Judging - Registration	
9:00 am	Livestock Judging	
5:00 pm	4-H Appreciation BBQ (Show Ring)	
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. 4-H Council	
5:30 pm	Livestock Barns - Closed for Sale	
6:00 pm	4-H Livestock Sale (Show Ring)	
7:00 pm	Carnival - Open [Tickets, Wristband]	
7:30 pm	Straight Shooters Band (Midway)	
	Sponsored by: Sherman Co. Community	
	Development	
10:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [Kiddie Rides]	
11:00 pm	Carnival - Closed [All Rides & Games]	

SATURDAY, AUGUST 5TH

7:30 am	4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Open
9:00 am	4-H & Open Class Entry Check-out - Closed
1:00 pm	Tri-State Royal Champion of Champions